Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

04-08-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			1010054	4.1		Attornor Destrot No. 101225			
			1010034	41		Attorney Docket No. 101335			
				ecord	the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.			
A.	Name of conveying party(Shinshu KATO Shigeru AKOSHIMA Yasuhiro KASAHARA	THE STANDY	MARK OFFICE CL	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503 JAPAN			
В.	Additional name(s) of conv								
Α.	Nature of conveyance:				В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
×	Assignment		Merger						
	Security Agreement		Change of Name						
	Other								
B.	Execution Date: March 9,	1999	& March 16, 1999						
Α.	a. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
В.	Patent Application No.(s)	09/259	9,678		C.	Patent No.(s)			
			Additional numbers at	l tached	l? _] Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>					A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 67315)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
To th	he best of my knowledge and	d belie	ef, the foregoing inform	nation	is tru	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
1-	7 homes		ardini			Date: April 5, 1999			
1 01	0000104 09259678	1	otal number of pages	includ	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
	A. B. Name concerns and the concerns a	Yasuhiro KASAHARA 3. Additional name(s) of convolutions of convolutions and additional name(s) of convolutions are security and securi	A. Nature of conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: A. Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: March 9, 1999 A. If this document is being filed to the party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No 27,07 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No 3 3 00000104 09259678	Yasuhiro KASAHARA 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: March 9, 1999 & March 16, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new appearance on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Alexandria of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No 30,411 100000104 09259678 Total number of pages in the content of the content of pages in	Yasuhiro KASAHARA 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ ☐ B. Execution Date: March 9, 1999 & March 16, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/259,678 — Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff ☐ 7. Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration Ng 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages included.	A. Nature of conveyance: Yes No			

PATENT REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Shi</u>	nshu KATO	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Shi	geru AKOSHIMA	(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Yas	uhiro KASAHARA	(7)						
		(4)		(8)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		S S S S I I	MITOMO WIRING SYS	FEMS LTD						
(10)	Insert Address	of									
	Assignee		(10) 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, 510-8503, JAPAN								
		th in di	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(1	1) EL	ECTRICAL WIRING CO	INSTRUCTION INCLU	DING A BUS BAR	·				
	Identification such as Title, Ca	sc									
	Number, or Fore	eign	Attorney T	Oocket No. 101335	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Application 1400	•	-	ne undersigned has (have)	evecuted an annlication	n for notent in the Unite	d States of America				
				e herewith or	executed an appreciation	it for patent in the Office	d States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	1	12) on	(1) March 9,	1999; (2)&(3)	March 16, 199	9				
	Application	,	12) 011								
(13)	Alternative		13) U.S.	application Serial Numb	er 09/259,678	3					
	Identification for filed application:		iled Ma	arch 1, 1999							
				l papers necessary in con							
any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire in assignment	ignee in every way; 3) Each undersign or provisions of the 4) Each undersign ination a grant of a 5) Each undersign g from said applicate therest herein assign ent is binding on h 6) Each undersign	ned agrees to ention or division or division possible in obtained agrees to provide agrees to provide United Standard authorizes tion(s) to the standard that him and his heined hereby grantecessary or descriptions agrees are considered.	execute allon thereof taining evexecute all Convention perform allotates pate and requestaid Assigned the has not rs, successints the firm	I papers necessary in con, or any patent or reissue idence and going forward papers and documents a for Protection of Indus I affirmative acts which it	application based thered with such interference and perform any act white trial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the property of the power to insee the presentatives.	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in a agreements. In a confirm a life that the has full right in conflict herewith, and art on this assignment an art on this assignment and the mas full right in conflict herewith, and art on this assignment and the mas full right in conflict herewith, and art on this assignment and the massignment and the massignmen	d to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States at to convey the agrees that this				
	In witness where	of, executed b	y the und	lersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersign	ed name(s).					
Date	March. 9.	1999		Inventor Signature	Shinshu	Kato	(SEAL)				
Date	March 16	1999		Inventor Signature	Shigery	akospima	(SEAL)				
Date	March, 16	. 1999		Inventor Signature	Yasuking	Zasakara	(SEAL)				
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
If neith				ned before: (a) a Notary F	ublic if within the U.S.	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the ITS A				
			-	wo witnesses who also si		1 /	diside the O.S.A.				
Date	"March		-	wo witnesses who also si	gn here:	me iday G	uiside ille O.S.A.				

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0763